FC HIGH RANGE BELLOWS SWITCH
Approximate Weight:
Pressure switches with Aluminum enclosure : 1.92 Kg.
Pressure switches with Grey CI enclosure     : 4.32 Kg.
Pressure switches with SS enclosure             : 4.45 Kg.
Electrical Connection :
Some  Applications :  For cryogenic  application
HIGH RANGE BELLOWS SWITCHES  FC

Skype: nitinkelkarskype Gtalk: nkinstruments2006
Authorised Dealer
HOW TO ORDER FLAMEPROOF HIGH RANGE BELLOWS PRESSURE SWITCHES
Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4 Group 5 Group 6 Group 7 Group 8
Non standard
allocation
Gas Group
Classification
Cable Entry Size Switch Type Range Code
(values in bar)
Microswitch
Type
Pressure Port
Material Size
Bellows
Material
Reserved for non-
standard options not
covered in catalogue.
Will be given by
manufacturer, only
after agreement of
supply details with
customer.
FC = Flameproof
pressure switch,
ATEx & IECEx
approved, with
Aluminium head
as per IS/IEC
60079-1 for Gas
Gr. IIC
1 = Al. head ½" NPT
threads
2 = Al. head ¾" NPT
threads
3 = Al. head M20 x 1.5
threads
4 = Grey CI head ½"
NPT threads
5 = Grey CI head ¾"
NPT threads
6 = Grey CI head M20 x
1.5 threads
7 = SS head ½" NPT
threads
8 = SS head ¾" NPT
threads
9 = SS head M20 x 1.5
threads
P 1 =
pressure switch, fixed
differential without scale
P2 =
pressure switch, fixed
differential with scale in
bar
P3 =
pressure switch, fixed
differential with scale in
psi
H01 =
(0.1 - 1.0)
H02
(0.1 - 1.5)
H03 =
(0.2 - 2.6)
H04 =
(0.2 - 3.6)
H07 =
(0.5 - 7.0)
H10 =
(0.5 - 10.0)